PRESIDENT:

GL Number

Invoice Line Desc

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF ALMONT
POST DATES 04/17/2013 - 05/07/2013

CHECK # 31465-31518

Vendor

Invoice Description

Amount Check #

Fund 101 GENERAL FUND

Dept 000 NONE

101-000-067.496
101-000-214.661
101-000-214.751
101-000-214.751
101-000-214.751
101-000-609.000
101-000-609.000
101-000-609.000
101-000-609.000
101-000-609.000

DUE FROM W.W.T.P. IMP PROJECT DEBT
DUE TO EQUIPMENT FUND

DUE TO PAYROLL FUND

DUE TO PAYROLL FUND PR #21

DUE TO PAYROLL FUND PR #20
GARBAGE COLLECTION

GARBAGE COLLECTION

GARBAGE COLLECTION

GARBAGE COLLECTION

GARBAGE COLLECTION

Dept 172 ADMIN./MANAGER/SUPERINTEND./CONTROL

101-172-808.000
101-172-809.000

Dept 215 CLERK

101-215-742.000
101-215-742.000
101-215-809.000
101-215-811.000
101-215-952.000
101-215-952.000

DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS
EDUCATION & TRAINING

OPERATING SUPPLIES

OPERATING SUPPLIES

EDUCATION & TRAINING
MAINTENANCE & SERVICE CONTRACTS
OFFICE EQUIPMENT (LEASE)

OFFICE EQUIPMENT (LEASE)

Dept 258 CENTRAL MUNICIPAL ACTIVITY

101-258-821.000
101-258-823.000
101-258-920.000
101-258-920.000
101-258-920.000
101-258-920.000
101-258-920.001

Telephone

TECHNOLOGY - INFRASTRUCTURE
STREET LIGHTING

STREET LIGHTING

STREET LIGHTING

STREET LIGHTING

STREET LIGHTING-DRAKESHIRE

WWTP IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
EQUIPMENT FUND
PAYROLL FUND

PAYROLL FUND

PAYROLL FUND

Betty Russell

Edward Thompson
MARIETTA HAMILTON
RICHARD CHAPMAN
WILLIAM MCLAUGHLIN
Total For Dept 000 NONE

CUMMINGS, MCCLOREY, DAVIS
OLIVER TURNER

TRANSFER OF FUNDS
FUND FOR APRIL 2013
PAYROLL #19

PAYROLL #20 & #21
PAYROLL #20 & #21
SENIOR GARBAGE REFUND
SENIOR GARBAGE REFUND
SENIOR GARBAGE REFUND
SENIOR GARBAGE REFUND
SENIOR GARBAGE REFUND

LEGAL FEES
MML CAPTIAL CONFERENCE

Total For Dept 172 ADMIN./MANAGER/SUPERINTEND./CONTROL

STANDARD OFFICE SUPPLY
STANDARD OFFICE SUPPLY
PNC BANK - P.O. BOX 856177
BS&A SOFTWARE

FOUNDERS BANK & TRUST
NEOPOST USA INC.

Total For Dept 215 CLERK

FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS
CHALLENGER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
DTE ENERGY

DTE ENERGY

DTE ENERGY

DTE ENERGY

DTE ENERGY

JUMBO CLIPS & LEAD FOR PENCILS

BINDER FOR WATER BILLS

HOTEL - MAMC INSTITUTE

ANNUAL SERVICE/SUPPORT FEE

PAYMENT FOR LEASING COPIER

PAYMENT FOR LEASING POSTAGE MACHINE

TELEPHONE

TROUBLESHOOT DATA DROPS
119 W. ST. CLAIR

116 E. ST. CLAIR
STREETLIGHTING

E. RIDGE STREET LIGHTING
DRAKESHIRE ESTATES LIGHTING

60,881.55
950.15
28,908.25
2,787.45
30,061.59
35.22
35.22
35.22
35.22

123,765.09

1,130.20

1,219.62

7.54
22.99
382.50
635.00
300.00

1,488.88

270.52
75.00
142.00
176.12
1,718.42
564.40
783.66

31475
31488
31472
31478
31478
31481
31487
31499
31506
31518

31466
31504

31510
31510
31505
31482
31489
31501

31490
31483
31467
31467
31486
31486
31486



PRESIDENT:

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF ALMONT
POST DATES 04/17/2013 - 05/07/2013

GL Number

Invoice Line Desc

CHECK # 31465-31518

Vendor

Invoice Description

Amount Check #

101-258-922.000 NATURAL GAS CONSUMERS ENERGY 817 N. MAIN-MUN. BLDG-APRIL 2013 340.59 31485

101-258-923.000 WATER UTILITIES VILLAGE OF ALMONT - 817 N MAIN MUN. BLDG.-MAY 10, 2013 392.18 31515

101-258-931.000 BUILDINGS RADIO SHACK CABLE FOR COMPUTER 39.99 31473

101-258-931.000 BUILDINGS CHARTER BUSINESS CABLE FOR CHANNEL 97 37.94 31484

101-258-931.000 BUILDINGS KLEEN RITE OF OAKLAND, INC OFFICE CLEANING-MUN. BLDG 48500 31496

101-258-931.000 BUILDINGS NORTH LIGHT ELECTRIC INSTALL 2 LIGHT FIXTURES & SWITCHES 45000 31502

101-258-990.000 CONTINGENCIES LAPEER DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION I-69 CORRIDOR 309.06 31498
Total For Dept 258 CENTRAL MUNICIPAL ACTIVITY 5,784.88

Dept 301 POLICE/SHERIFF

101-301-742.000 OPERATING SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT OFFICE DEPOT 3-CHAIRS FOR THE SQUAD ROOM 449.97 31503

101-301-941.001 GRAMT EXPENDITURE LAR.M. GPS TRACKING UNIT 955.00 31469

101-301-953.000 EQUIPMENT RENTAL EQUIPMENT FUND FUND FOR APRIL 2013 1,500.00 31488

101-301-955.000 POLICE FORFEITURE EXPENSE LLAR.M. GPS TRACKING UNIT 15500 31469
Total For Dept 301 POLICE/SHERIFF 3,059.97

Dept 442 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

101-442-706.000 HOSPITAL INSURANCE BCBSM HEALTH BENEFITS 40171 31465

101-442-730.000 WEARING APPAREL KERMIT WOIDAN PANTS 6221 31470

101-442-742.000 OPERATING SUPPLIES GRAINGER BACKPACK SPRAYER 99.15 31491

101-442-742.000 OPERATING SUPPLIES TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLAN RATCHET STRAP & METAL SHEAR - DPW 69.99 31513

101-442-820.000 TELEPHONE FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS TELEPHONE 49.66 31490

101-442-922.000 Natural Gas CONSUMERS ENERGY 413 SPRING ST-APRIL 2013 275.93 31485

101-442-923.000 WATER UTILITIES VILLAGE OF ALMONT - 817 N MAIN DPW WATER BILL-MAY 10, 2013 20650 31515
Total For Dept 442 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 1,165.15

Dept 691 PARKS & RECREATION

101-691-811.000 MAINT. & SERV. CONT./BLDG & REPAIRS ~ JAYS SEPTIC TANK SERVICE CLEAN UNIT AT ALMONT PARK 75.00 31495

101-691-811.000 MAINT. & SERV. CONT./BLDG & REPAIRS KW Corporation INSTALLATION OF PARK CAMERAS 5,859.00 31497

101-691-921.000 ELECTRICAL DTE ENERGY ALMONT PARK 133.48 31468

101-691-923.000 WATER UTILITIES VILLAGE OF ALMONT - 817 N MAIN ALMONT PARK-MAY 10, 2013 57.00 31515
Total For Dept 691 PARKS & RECREATION 7 6,124.48

Dept 801 PLANNING & ZONING

101-801-811.000 MAINTENANCE & SERVICE CONTRACTS ROWE POFESSIONAL SERVICES DRAFT OF SANITARY SEWER MAPS 2,715.00 31507

101-801-811.000 MAINTENANCE & SERVICE CONTRACTS ROWE POFESSIONAL SERVICES 2ND REVIEW OF BUSCEMI'S & SPR 125 N MAIN 45475 31507
Total For Dept 801 PLANNING & ZONING " 3,169.75

Total For Fund 101 GENERAL FUND

145,777.82



PRESIDENT:

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF ALMONT
POST DATES 04/17/2013 - 05/07/2013
CHECK # 31465-31518

GL Number Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount Check #

Fund 202 MAJOR STREET FUND
Dept 257 ASSESSOR/EQUALIZATION DEPARTMENT

202-257-934.000 STREET PAVING PROJECTS AMERICAN TREE BALE OF STRAW 499 31479
202-257-992.000 REPLACE/REPAIR STATE OF MICHIGAN-MDOT MAINTENANCE FOR M53 @ STCLARST 49.16 31511
Total For Dept 257 ASSESSOR/EQUALIZATION DEPARTMENT 54.15

Total For Fund 202 MAJOR STREET FUND 54.15



PRESIDENT:

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF ALMONT
POST DATES 04/17/2013 - 05/07/2013
CHECK # 31465-31518

GL Number Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount Check #

Fund 203 LOCAL STREET FUND
Dept 257 ASSESSOR/EQUALIZATION DEPARTMENT
203-257-934.000 STREET PAVING PROJECTS AMERICAN TREE BALE OF STRAW 4.99 31479

Total For Dept 257 ASSESSOR/EQUALIZATION DEPARTMENT 4.99

Total For Fund 203 LOCAL STREET FUND 4.99



PRESIDENT:

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF ALMONT
POST DATES 04/17/2013 - 05/07/2013
CHECK # 31465-31518

GL Number Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount Check #

Fund 394 DOWNTOWN DEV. AUTH. DEBT FUND
Dept 000 NONE

394-000-214.751 DUE TO PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL #19 839.67 31472
394-000-214.751 DUE TO PAYROLL FUND PR #21 PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL #20 & #21 ~1,001.14 31478
Total For Dept 000 NONE 1,840.81

Total For Fund 394 DOWNTOWN DEV. AUTH. DEBT FUND 1,840.81



PRESIDENT:

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF ALMONT
POST DATES 04/17/2013 - 05/07/2013
CHECK # 31465-31518

GL Number

Invoice Line Desc

Vendor

Invoice Description

Amount Check #

Fund 590 SEWER FUND
Dept 257 ASSESSOR/EQUALIZATION DEPARTMENT

590-257-734.000 JANITOR KLEEN RITE OF OAKLAND, INC OFFICE CLEANING-WWTP 100.00 31496
590-257-742.000 OPERATING SUPPLIES MFASCO TOWELETTES, ANITIBIOTIC OINTMENT & GAUZE 7468 31471
590-257-742.000 OPERATING SUPPLIES BATTERIES PLUS 85-BATTERIES-AAA, D, C, & 9V 11141 31480
590-257-742.000 OPERATING SUPPLIES SOUTH PARK WELDING SUPPLIES METALWORKER GLOVES & WELDING ROD 104.46 31509
590-257-807.000 GARBAGE COLLECTION WASTE MANAGEMENT OF MICHIGAN DUMPSTER @ WWTP 192.63 31516
590-257-809.000 EDUCATION & TRAINING NORMAN BLISS MILEAGE & FOOD FOR SAFETY MEETING 83.33 31476
590-257-812.000 MAINTENANCE SERVICE CONTRACT KW Corporation INSTALLATION OF PARK CAMERAS 300.00 31497
590-257-820.000 TELEPHONE FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS TELEPHONE 201.81 31490
590-257-832.000 MILEAGE NORMAN BLISS MILEAGE & FOOD FOR SAFETY MEETING 171.76 31476
590-257-832.000 MILEAGE MARK FARLEY MILEAGE FOR LOCAL SECTIONS SEMINAR 60.00 31500
590-257-921.000 ELECTRICAL DTE ENERGY WWTP 3,542.55 31486
590-257-922.000 NATURAL GAS CONSUMERS ENERGY 5087 JUNE DR. LT ST. 11.65 31485
590-257-922.000 NATURAL GAS CONSUMERS ENERGY 448 JONATHON LT ST.-APRIL 2013 13.11 31485
590-257-922.000 NATURAL GAS CONSUMERS ENERGY 401 SPRING ST. -WWTP-APRIL 2013 1,236.68 31485
590-257-922.000 NATURAL GAS CONSUMERS ENERGY 4588 HOWLAND RD. LT ST.-APRIL 2013 13.11 31485
590-257-922.000 NATURAL GAS CONSUMERS ENERGY 544 E. ST.CLAIR LT ST. 16.20 31485
590-257-923.000 WATER UTILITIES VILLAGE OF ALMONT - 817 N MAIN WATER BILL-WWTP-MAY 10, 2013 91850 31515
590-257-940.000 EQUIPMENT & TOOLS SOUTH PARK WELDING SUPPLIES CHISEL & BRUSH & CUP BRUSH 51.42 31509
590-257-940.000 EQUIPMENT & TOOLS TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLAN RATCHET STRAP & METAL SHEAR - DPW 33.98 31513
590-257-975.000 TERTIARY TREATMENT SYSTEM SHERWIN WILLIAMS PAINT FOR SAND FILTERS-TERTIARY SYSTEM 24317 31508
Total For Dept 257 ASSESSOR/EQUALIZATION DEPARTMENT 7,480.45

Total For Fund 590 SEWER FUND

7,480.45



PRESIDENT:

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF ALMONT
POST DATES 04/17/2013 - 05/07/2013

CHECK # 31465-31518

GL Number Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount Check #
Fund 591 WATER FUND
Dept 257 ASSESSOR/EQUALIZATION DEPARTMENT
591-257-706.000 HOSPITAL INSURANCE BCBSM HEALTH BENEFITS 267.81 31465
591-257-811.001 WATER TOWER UIS SCADA, INC. PROGRAMMING WATER TOWER 2,384.00 31514
591-257-812.000 MAINTENANCE SERVICE CONTRACTS HydroDesigns CROSS CONNECTION 321.00 31494
591-257-812.000 MAINTENANCE SERVICE CONTRACTS KW Corporation INSTALLATION OF PARK CAMERAS 300.00 31497
591-257-813.000 DETROIT WATER PURCHASE GREATER LAP CTY UTILITIES AUTH DETROIT WATER PURCHASE 18,486.18 31492
591-257-937.000 WATER SYSTEM STATE OF MICHIGAN WATER SAMPLES-121 W. ST. CLAIR 350.00 31474
Total For Dept 257 ASSESSOR/EQUALIZATION DEPARTMENT 7722,108.99
Total For Fund 591 WATER FUND 22,108.99



PRESIDENT:

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF ALMONT
POST DATES 04/17/2013 - 05/07/2013
CHECK # 31465-31518

GL Number Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount Check #
Fund 661 EQUIPMENT FUND
Dept 536 WATER AND/OR SEWER SYSTEMS
661-536-732.000 MOTOR FUEL SPEEDWAY LLC FUEL-WWTP & DPW 300.18 31477
661-536-732.001 MOTOR FUEL-POLICE WEX BANK FUEL-POLICE 1,846.44 31517
661-536-930.000 MOTOR VEHICLE REPAIR STE FLUID FILM 37.72 31512
661-536-981.000 EQUIPMENT-CAPITAL PROJECTS GREENIA'S OUTDOOR POWER & SPORTS LAWN ROLLER-DPW 595.00 31493
Total For Dept 536 WATER AND/OR SEWER SYSTEMS 2,779.34
Total For Fund 661 EQUIPMENT FUND 2,779.34
Fund Totals:
Fund 101 GENERAL FUND 145,777.82
Fund 202 MAJOR STREET FUND 54.15
Fund 203 LOCAL STREET FUND 4.99
Fund 394 DOWNTOWN DEV. AUTH. DEBT FUND 1,840.81
Fund 590 SEWER FUND 7,480.45
Fund 591 WATER FUND 22,108.99
Fund 661 EQUIPMENT FUND 2,779.34

Total For All Funds:

180,046.55



